under the Indigenous Early Learning and Child Care Transformation Initiative are broad and 
flexible and include items such as salaries, training and development, materials and supplies, 

nutrition and food, honoraria, etc.  It is estimated that MCFN would receive approximately 
$6,400 (Six Thousand Four Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents) for the 2023-2024 fiscal year. 

MOTION NO. 5  
MOVED BY VERONICA KING-JAMIESON   SECONDED BY LESLIE MARACLE   
That the Mississaugas of the Credit First Nation (MCFN) Intergovernmental Relations Council 
recommends that the Indigenous Early Learning and Child Care major capital funding for 23-24,

[...]

Nations as determined by Ontario First Nations Limited Partnership (OFNLP). The amount 
received for Mississaugas of the Credit First Nation can be used towards Indigenous Early 
Learning and Child Care eligible expenditures and will be determined at a later date.  It is 
estimated that MCFN would receive no less than $6,400 (Six Thousand Four Hundred Dollars 
and Zero Cents) for the 2023-2024 fiscal year.   

The Department of Lifelong Learning recommends that we accept the funds, the exact amount 
and notification thereof will be determined at a later date. 

Carried 
2nd Reading Waived 

AGENDA ITEM NO.